Benefits
Application
SITRANS LR250 is a 2-wire, 25 GHz pulse radar level transmitter for
continuous monitoring of liquids and slurries in storage and process
vessels including high temperature and pressure, to a range of 20
m (66 ft).
• Graphical local user interface (LUI) makes operation simple with

Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code(s).
Plug M12 with mating Connector1)2)3) A50
Plug 7/8" with mating Connector2)3)4) A55
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]: Y15
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 27 characters); specify in plain text
Manufacturer's Test Certificate: M to DIN 55350,
Part 18 and to ISO 9000
C11
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Material inspection certificate 3.1 of EN 10204 C12
Functional Safety (SIL 2). Device suitable for use in
accordance with IEC 61508 and IEC 615113)5)
C20
Namur NE43 compliant, device preset to failsafe
< 3.6 mA5)
N07
Accessories Article No.
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at
mentation
Accessories
Handheld programmer, Intrinsically safe, EEx ia 7ML1930-1BK
HART modem with USB interface 7MF4997-1DB
One metallic cable gland M20 x 1.5, 7ML1930-1AP
rated -40 ... +80 °C (‑40 ... +176 °F),
HART (two are required)
One metallic cable gland M20 x 1.5, 7ML1930-1AQ
rated ‑40 ... +80 °C (-40 ... +176 °F), PROFIBUS PA
(two are required)6)
FDA approved FKM O-ring for 2" G (BSPP) process 7ML1830-3AN
connections -28 ... +80 °C (-28 ... +176 °F)
SITRANS RD100, loop powered display -see Chapter 7 7ML5741-.....-.
SITRANS RD150, remote digital display for 4 ... 20 mA and 7ML5742-.....-....
HART devices - see Chapter 7